WS05  3 525 01/08/2018 5,57 5,54
WSP1  136 28/05/2015 2,74 2,64
WSP2  2 436 28/05/2017 4,13 3,98
WSP3  45 28/05/2019 5,31 5,10
WSP4  99 28/05/2020 5,81 5,58
WSP5  4 492 28/05/2021 6,29 6,03

   16 146  (1) 4,77  (1) 4,63

(1)   The total is the weighted average calculation of the bonds.

Currently TCTA does not have any derivatives hedging interest rate risk. Interest rate risk is managed through achievement
of optimal capital structure, and continuous monitoring of short-, medium- and long-term interest rates' exposures.

184 TCTA Annual Report 2012 | 2013

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 March 2013

5,2 Financial risk management objectives (continued)

Interest rate sensitivity
The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the net result for the year to a reasonably possible change in interest rates
of +100bps and -100bps (2012: +/- 100bps) and +200bps and -200bps (2012: +/- 200bps), with effect from the beginning
of the year. These changes are considered to be reasonably possible based on observation of current market conditions.
The calculations are based on LHWP’s financial instruments held at each reporting date. All other variables are held
constant.

2013 2012 2013 2012
  R million R million R million R million

Financial liabilities -1,00% -1,00% 1,00% 1,00%
Surplus / (deficit)  5  23 (5)  (12)

Financial liabilities -2,00% -2,00% 2,00% 2,00%
Surplus / (deficit)  9  41 (10)  (28)

Financial assets -1,00% -1,00% 1,00% 1,00%
Surplus / (deficit)  (2)  (1) 2  1

Financial assets -2,00% -2,00% 2,00% 2,00%
Surplus / (deficit)  (4)  (1) 4  1

The table above excludes the tariff receivable.

TCTA Annual Report 2012 | 2013 185

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 March 2013

BWP

Fixed vs variable rate loans
The ratio of fixed to floating debt as at 31 March 2013 was 82% fixed and 18% floating.  This is in line with the benchmark
of a minimum of 50% fixed.

2013
ZAR values ZAR values % of total % of total

Borrowings
fixed

 R million
variable
R million

debt book
Fixed

debt book
Variable

ZAR  989  223 82 18

The ratio of fixed to floating debt as at 31 March 2012 was 87%  fixed and 13% floating.

2012
ZAR values ZAR values % of total % of total

Borrowings
fixed

 R million
variable
R million

debt book
Fixed

debt book
Variable

ZAR  1 067 156 87 13

Refinancing and repricing risk
As at 31 March 2013 BWP had R100 million term paper in issue (2012: Rnil).

Interest rate sensitivity
The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the net result for the year to a reasonably possible change in interest rates
of +100bps and -100bps (2012: +/- 100bps) and +200bps and -200bps (2012: +/- 200bps), with effect from the beginning
of the year.  These changes are considered to be reasonably possible based on observation of current market conditions.
The calculations are based on BWP’s financial instruments held at the reporting date. All other variables are held constant.

186 TCTA Annual Report 2012 | 2013

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 March 2013

2013 2012 2013 2012
  R million R million R million R million

Financial liabilities -1,00% -1,00% 1,00% 1,00%
Surplus / (deficit)  3  2  (1)  (2)

Financial liabilities -2,00% -2,00% 2,00% 2,00%
Surplus / (deficit)  4  6  (3)  (5)

Financial assets -1,00% -1,00% 1,00% 1,00%
Surplus / (deficit)  -   -  -   -

Financial assets -2,00% -2,00% 2,00% 2,00%
Surplus / (deficit)  -   -  -   -

The table above excludes the tariff receivable.

5,2 Financial risk management objectives (continued)

TCTA Annual Report 2012 | 2013 187

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 March 2013

VRESAP

Fixed vs variable rate loans
The ratio of fixed to floating debt as at 31 March 2013 rates was 83% fixed and 17% floating. This is in line with the
benchmark of a minimum of 50% fixed.

2013
ZAR values ZAR values % of total % of total

Borrowings
fixed

 R million
variable
R million

debt book
fixed

debt book
variable

ZAR  3 134 657 83 17

The ratio of fixed to floating debt as at 31 March 2012 rates was 85% fixed and 15% floating.  This is in line with the
benchmark of a minimum of 50% fixed.

2012
ZAR values ZAR values % of total % of total

Borrowings
fixed

 R million
variable
R million

debt book
fixed

debt book
variable

ZAR  3 041 543 85 15

Refinancing and repricing risk
As at 31 March 2013 VRESAP had no term paper in issue (2012: no term paper in issue).

Interest rate sensitivity
The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the net result for the year to a reasonably possible change in interest rates
of +100bps and -100bps (2012: +/- 100bps) and +200bps and -200bps (2012: +/- 200bps), with effect from the beginning
of the year.  These changes are considered to be reasonably possible based on observation of current market conditions.
The calculations are based on VRESAP’s financial instruments held at the reporting date. All other variables are held
constant.

188 TCTA Annual Report 2012 | 2013

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 March 2013

5,2 Financial risk management objectives (continued)

2013 2012 2013 2012
  R million R million R million R million

Financial liabilities -1,00% -1,00% 1,00% 1,00%
Surplus / (deficit)  12  18  (4)  (10)

Financial liabilities -2,00% -2,00% 2,00% 2,00%
Surplus / (deficit)  20  31  (13)  (25)

Financial assets -1,00% -1,00% 1,00% 1,00%
Surplus / (deficit) (1)  -   -  -   -

Financial assets -2,00% -2,00% 2,00% 2,00%
Surplus / (deficit) (1)  -   -  -   -

(1) Where the numbers are reflected as zero, the movements are less than R500 000.

The table above excludes the tariff receivable.

TCTA Annual Report 2012 | 2013 189

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 March 2013

MCWAP

Fixed vs variable rate loans
The ratio of fixed to floating debt was 96% fixed and 4% floating. According to policy, projects still under construction are
not expected to comply with the 70% fixed to 30% floating guideline.

2013
ZAR values ZAR values % of total % of total

Borrowings
fixed

 R million
variable
R million

debt book
fixed

debt book
variable

ZAR  540 20 96 4

The ratio of fixed to floating debt was 0% fixed and 100% floating.

2012
ZAR values ZAR values % of total % of total

Borrowings
fixed

 R million
variable
R million

debt book
fixed

debt book
variable

ZAR  -   84 0 100

Refinancing and repricing risk
As at 31 March 2012, MCWAP had no term paper in issue (2011: no term paper in issue).

Interest rate sensitivity
The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the net result for the year to a reasonably possible change in interest rates
of +100bps and -100bps (2012: +/- 100bps) and +200bps and -200bps (2012: +/- 200bps), with effect from the beginning
of the year.  These changes are considered to be reasonably possible based on observation of current market conditions.
The calculations are based on MCWAP’s financial instruments held at each reporting date. All other variables are held
constant.

190 TCTA Annual Report 2012 | 2013

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 March 2013

5,2 Financial risk management objectives (continued)

2013 2012 2013 2012
  R million R million R million R million

Financial liabilities -1,00% -1,00% 1,00% 1,00%
Surplus / (deficit) (1)  -   -  -   -

Financial liabilities -2,00% -2,00% 2,00% 2,00%
Surplus / (deficit) (1)  -   1   -   (1)

Financial assets -1,00% -1,00% 1,00% 1,00%
Surplus / (deficit) (1)  -   -  -   -

Financial assets -2,00% -2,00% 2,00% 2,00%
Surplus / (deficit) (1)  -   -  -   -

(1) Where the numbers are reflected as zero, the movements are less than R500 000.

The table above excludes the tariff receivable.

TCTA Annual Report 2012 | 2013 191

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 March 2013

MMTS-2

Fixed vs variable rate loans
The ratio of fixed to floating debt was 29% fixed and 71% floating. According to policy, projects still under construction
are not expected to comply with the 70% fixed to 30% floating guideline.

2013
ZAR values ZAR values % of total % of total

Borrowings
fixed

 R million
variable
R million

debt book
fixed

debt book
variable

ZAR  262  640 29 71

The split as at 31 March 2012 the ratio between fixed and floating interest rates was 100% fixed and 0% floating.

2012
ZAR values ZAR values % of total % of total

Borrowings
fixed

 R million
variable
R million

debt book
fixed

debt book
variable

ZAR  394 - 100 -

Refinancing and repricing risk

As at 31 March 2013, MMTS-2 had R290 million term paper in issue (2012: R400 million).

Interest rate sensitivity
The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the net result for the year to a reasonably possible change in interest rates
of +100bps and -100bps (2012: +/- 100bps) and +200bps and -200bps (2012: +/- 200bps), with effect from the beginning
of the year. These changes are considered to be reasonably possible based on observation of current market conditions.
The calculations are based on MMTS 2’s financial instruments held at the reporting date. All other variables are held
constant.

192 TCTA Annual Report 2012 | 2013

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 March 2013

5,2 Financial risk management objectives (continued)

2013 2012 2013 2012
  R million R million R million R million

Financial liabilities -1,00% -1,00% 1,00% 1,00%
Surplus / (deficit)  6  2  8  (4)

Financial liabilities -2,00% -2,00% 2,00% 2,00%
Surplus / (deficit)  11  5  (10)  (7)

Financial assets -1,00% -1,00% 1,00% 1,00%
Surplus / (deficit) (1)  -   -  -   -

Financial assets -2,00% -2,00% 2,00% 2,00%
Surplus / (deficit) (1)  -   -  -   -

(1) Where the numbers are reflected as zero, the movements are less than R500 000.

The table above excludes the tariff receivable.

TCTA Annual Report 2012 | 2013 193

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 March 2013

ORWRDP

Fixed vs variable rate loans
The ratio of fixed to floating debt was 0% fixed and 100% floating. According to policy, projects still under construction
are not expected to comply with the 70% fixed to 30% floating guideline.

2013
ZAR values ZAR values % of total % of total

Borrowings
fixed

 R million
variable
R million

debt book
fixed

debt book
variable

ZAR  -   -   -  -

The ratio of fixed to floating debt was 0% fixed and 100% floating.

2012
ZAR values ZAR values % of total % of total

Borrowings
fixed

 R million
variable
R million

debt book
fixed

debt book
variable

ZAR  -   1 - 100

Refinancing and repricing risk
As at 31 March 2013 ORWRDP had no term paper in issue (2012: no term paper in issue).

Interest rate sensitivity
The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the net result for the year to a reasonably possible change in interest rates
of +100bps and -100bps (2012: +/- 100bps) and +200bps and -200bps (2012: +/- 200bps), with effect from the beginning
of the year. These changes are considered to be reasonably possible based on observation of current market conditions.
The calculations are based on ORWRDP’s financial instruments held at the reporting date. All other variables are held
constant.

194 TCTA Annual Report 2012 | 2013

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 March 2013

5,2 Financial risk management objectives (continued)

2013 2012 2013 2012
  R million R million R million R million

Financial liabilities -1,00% -1,00% 1,00% 1,00%
Surplus / (deficit)  -   -  -   -

Financial liabilities -2,00% -2,00% 2,00% 2,00%
Surplus / (deficit)  -   -  -   -

Financial assets -1,00% -1,00% 1,00% 1,00%
Surplus / (deficit)  -   -  -   -

Financial assets -2,00% -2,00% 2,00% 2,00%
Surplus / (deficit)  -   -  -   -

The table above excludes the tariff receivable.

TCTA Annual Report 2012 | 2013 195

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 March 2013

KWSAP

Fixed vs variable rate loans
The ratio of fixed to floating debt was 86% fixed and 14% floating. According to policy, projects still under construction
are not expected to comply with the 70% fixed to 30% floating guideline.

2013
ZAR values ZAR values % of total % of total

Borrowings
fixed

 R million
variable
R million

debt book
fixed

debt book
variable

ZAR  931  153 86 14

The ratio of fixed to floating debt was 47% fixed and 53% floating.

2012
ZAR values ZAR values % of total % of total

Borrowings
fixed

 R million
variable
R million

debt book
fixed

debt book
variable

ZAR  301 346 47 53

Refinancing and repricing risk
As at 31 March 2013, KWSAP had  R100 million of term paper in issue (2012: R350 million).

Interest rate sensitivity
The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the net result for the year to a reasonably possible change in interest rates
of +100bps and -100bps (2012: +/- 100bps) and +200bps and -200bps (2012: +/- 200bps ), with effect from the beginning
of the year. These changes are considered to be reasonably possible based on observation of current market conditions.
The calculations are based on KWSAP’s financial instruments held at each reporting date. All other variables are held
constant.

196 TCTA Annual Report 2012 | 2013

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 March 2013

5,2 Financial risk management objectives (continued)

2013 2012 2013 2012
  R million R million R million R million

Financial liabilities -1,00% -1,00% 1,00% 1,00%
Surplus / (deficit) (1)  2  2   -   (1)

Financial liabilities -2,00% -2,00% 2,00% 2,00%
Surplus / (deficit)  2  4  (1)  (3)

Financial assets -1,00% -1,00% 1,00% 1,00%
Surplus / (deficit) (1)  -   -  -   -

Financial assets -2,00% -2,00% 2,00% 2,00%
Surplus / (deficit) (1)  -   -  -   -

(1) Where the numbers are reflected as zero, the movements are less than R500 000.

The table above excludes the tariff receivable.

BOREHOLE, AMD and MMTS-1

These projects do not carry interest rate risk as they are being funded from the fiscus.

TCTA Annual Report 2012 | 2013 197

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 March 2013

5,3 Fair value hierarchy

As part of the disclosure requirements for fair value measurements, TCTA classifies fair value measurements using a ‘fair
value hierarchy’ that reflects the significance of the inputs used in making the measurements. The fair value hierarchy has
three different levels:
•   �Quoted prices in active markets for identical assets or liabilities (Level 1). These are readily available in the market and

are normally obtainable from multiple sources.
•   �Inputs other than quoted prices included within Level 1 that are observable either directly (that is, as prices) or

[…]

Assets
Current Assets
Tariff receivable  2 374  (76)  2 298

Liabilities
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables (733) 76 (657)

Total  1 641  -  1 641

The reclassification above was done to more accurately reflect the net position of the project as a whole.  In the prior year the
DWA Payable was reflected under trade and other payables, this has been reclassified to net off against the DWA receivable.
Furthermore the inter-project balances between the two phases of the LHWP project were shown separately in Loans and
Receivables and Trade and Other Payables, this has been reclassified so that the net position for the project of nil is reflected.

No other amounts reported in the statement of financial position or statement of comprehensive income were affected
by the above reclassifications. This reclassification does not affect amounts presented for periods prior to 2012.

TCTA Annual Report 2012 | 2013 251

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 March 2013

As
previously

reported

Reclassifica-
tion

As restated

2012 R million R million R million

LHWP

Assets
Non-current Assets
Tariff receivable  19 906  401  20 307

Assets
Current Assets
Tariff receivable  2 298  (401)  1 897

Total  22 204  -  22 204

BWP

Assets
Non-current Assets
Tariff receivable  1 114  21  1 135

Assets
Current Assets
Tariff Receivable  195  (21)  174

Total  1 309 -   1 309

VRESAP

Assets
Non-current Assets
Tariff receivable  4 297  36  4 333

Assets
Current Assets
Tariff receivable  320  (36)  284

Total  4 617 -   4 616

252 TCTA Annual Report 2012 | 2013

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 March 2013

20 Reclassification of Prior Year Numbers (continued)

As
previously

reported

Reclassifica-
tion

As restated

2012 R million R million R million

MMTS-2

Assets
Non-current Assets
Tariff receivable  501  82  583

Assets
Current Assets
Tariff receivable  82  (82)  -

Total  583 -   583

KWSAP

Assets
Non-current Assets
Tariff receivable  782  163  945

Assets
Current Assets
Tariff receivable  163  (163)  -

Total  945 -   945

In the current year the current portion of the DWA receivable was reassessed, and revised to reflect the net cashflows
receivable as opposed to the cash receipts. This had the effect of reclassifying a portion of the current tariff receivable
to non-current assets. This reclassification does not change the overall tariff receivable as reflected in the statement
of financial position, nor does it impact on the statement of comprehensive income. TCTA has early adopted the
amendments to IAS1, and this reclassification does not impact on the statement of financial position at the beginning of
the comparative period.

TCTA Annual Report 2012 | 2013 253

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 March 2013

21 Capital Commitments

≤ 1 Year 1-2 Years 2-3 Years 3-4 Years 4-5 Years > 5 Years Total per
project

2013 R million R million R million R million R million R million R million

BWP  7  -   -   -   -   -   7
VRESAP  -   -   -   -   -   -   -
MCWAP  752  263  66  -   -   -   1 081
ORWRDP  1 268  1 928  1 596  837  -   -   5 629
KWSAP  140  -   -   -   -   -   140
MMTS-2  510  206  36  -   -   -   752
AMD  879  990  71  -   -   -   1 940

Total per period  3 556  3 387  1 769  837  -   -   9 549

≤ 1 Year 1-2 Years 2-3 Years 3-4 Years 4-5 Years > 5 Years Total per
project

2012 R million R million R million R million R million R million R million

BWP  -   -   -   -   -   -   -
VRESAP  -   -   -   -   -   -   -
MCWAP  725  286  106  1  -   -   1 118
ORWRDP  1 195  2 401  1 595  806  -   -   5 997
KWSAP  335  17  -   -   -   -   353
MMTS-2  568  253  95  -   -   -   916
AMD  730  10  -   -   -   -   740

Total per period  3 553  2 968  1 795  807  -   -   9 124

254 TCTA Annual Report 2012 | 2013

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 March 2013

22 Compliance with the Public Finance Management Act (Pfma) and Treasury Regulations

Irregular, fruitless and wasteful expenditure
Section 55(2)(b)(i) of the PFMA requires that a public entity disclose particulars of any material losses through criminal
conduct and any irregular expenditure and fruitless and wastefull expenditure that occurred during the financial year.

Irregular expenditure that was incurred during the year under review is included in "Other operating expenses" in the